PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTSYSTEM CORPORATION	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MetaMoJi Corpation	
Street Address:	7-27, Roppongi 1-chome,	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-0032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938098
Patent Number:	6877024
Patent Number:	7457850
Patent Number:	6779018
Application Number:	09775591
Application Number:	11270624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: amottley@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diallo T. Crenshaw

PATENT
REEL: 025457 FRAME: 0332

\$240.00 6938098

501370091 REEL: 02545

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q89805-ASSIGNMENT1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025457 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 12/06/2010

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, <u>JUSTSYSTEM CORPORATION</u> ,	of BRAINS PARK, TOKUSHIMA-SHI,
TOKUSHIMA 771-0189, JAPAN is the owner	
right title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications and U.S.	
hereto.	
Whereas, MetaMoJi Corporation, of 7-2	7, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
106-0032 JAPAN (assignee), desires to	acquire the entire right, title, and
interest in U.S. Application Nos. and Patent Nos. listed in Extherein for the United States of America.	
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt when	pereof is hereby acknowledged,
MetaMoJi Corporation , its successors and assigns, 10 said U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents and the Invent States of America, including the right to claim priority under past infringement, and agrees to execute such other document to effectuate this assignment and requests the Director of the issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth MetaMoJi Corporation , their successors and assignment and requests the director of the issue and Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth MetaMoJi Corporation , their successors and assignment and requests the director of the inventions set forth MetaMoJi Corporation , their successors and assigns, 10 said U.S. Patents and the Inventor States of America, including the right to claim priority under past infringement, and agrees to execute such other document to effect the director of the inventor of the invento	20% of its entire right, title and interest in tions disclosed therein for the United 35 U.S.C. § 119, and the right to sue for ts that may be reasonable and necessary U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in the applications to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>JUSTSYSTEM CORPO</u> Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.	
Name: Tome	
Title: Presid	ient & CEO
	vember 29, 2010
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence	of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 025457 FRAME: 0334